Radiant Dyes Laser
Accessories GmbH
      Optic & Opto-Mechanics
• Optics
• Screws
• Mirror Mounts
• Mirror Mounts with Piezo Drive
• Lens Mounting

with adapter sheet
Radiant Dyes Laser
Accessories GmbH
 29
18. Post Holders, Posts, Pedestals & Holding Forks
We offer a variety of posts, post holders and pedestals.
Post Holder RDS
Compatible to each on the market existing Posts and Holders
RDS
The RDS-post holders are suitable
for post dimensions
from 11 to 15 mm diameter,
through a precise three point support.
Other sizes on request!
Size Order number
35 mm RDS-35
50 mm RDS-50
75 mm RDS-75
100 mm RDS-100
Radiant Dyes Laser
Accessories GmbH
 30
Post RD-GS

Table Clamp to fix several optomechanics on the table
• RD-TC-S
• RD-TC-B
• Clamping Fork for our RD2 Mirror Mounts
Radiant Dyes Laser
Accessories GmbH
 32
Pedestals
RDS-MNI
Stainless steel pedestal
RDS-OG (∅∅∅∅ 25 mm)
Pedestal with inner lowering for M4, M6 or M8 screws.
Available in anodized Aluminium or Stainless Steel
Other sizes on request!
Size in mm Order number
25  RDS-MNI-HF-25
50 RDS-MNI-HF-50
75 RDS-MNI-HF-75
Size in mm Size in inch Order number
12,7 ½ RDS-OG-0,5
19,1 ¾ RDS-OG-0,75
25   RDS-OG-25
25,4 1 RDS-OG-1
38,1 3/2 RDS-OG-1,5
50  RDS-OG-50
50,8 2 RDS-OG-2
63,5 5/2 RDS-OG-2,5
75  RDS-OG-75
76,2 3 RDS-OG-3
100  RDS-OG-100
101,6 4 RDS-OG-4
127 5 RDS-OG-5
152,4 6 RDS-OG-6
The RDS-MNI System fits to our MNI Mirror Mounts:
Pedestal:
• RDS-MNI-P
Holding Fork:
• RDS-MNI-HF
All pedestals with thread (RDS-G and RDS-HS)
can combined with each other
Radiant Dyes Laser
Accessories GmbH
 33
RDS-G- (∅∅∅∅ 25 mm)
Pedestals with M4 (standard) or M6 thread
RDS-G-M (∅∅∅∅ 31,5 mm)
Pedestal with M4 (standard) or M6 thread
RDS-G-B (∅∅∅∅ 51mm)
Very stable pedestal with M4 or M6 or M8 thread.
Size in mm Size in inch Order number
12,7 ½ RDS-G-0,5
19,1 ¾ RDS-G-0,75
25   RDS-G-25
25,4 1 RDS-G-1
38,1 3/2 RDS-G-1,5
50  RDS-G-50
50,8 2 RDS-G-2
63,5 5/2 RDS-G-2,5
75  RDS-G-75
76,2 3 RDS-G-3
100  RDS-G-100
101,6 4 RDS-G-4
127 5 RDS-G-5
152,4 6 RDS-G-6
Size in mm Size in inch Order number
25   RDS-G-M-25
25,4 1 RDS-G-M-1
38,1 3/2 RDS-G-1,5
50  RDS-G-50
50,8 2 RDS-G-2

 34
RDS-HS
Height adjustable pedestals
RDS-HA
Height adapter
RD-TA
Thread adapter
RD-TA-GS
Thread Adapter with Set Screw
• Height adjustable pedestals
• easy to use
• precise and ultra stable design
Developed by the University of Heidelberg Inst. of Physics AG Prof. Schmiedmayer by Dr. Alois Mair
Available in the following sizes:
Size in mm Order number
30-38 mm RDS-HS-30-38
38-50 mm RDS-HS-38-50
50-70 mm RDS-HS-50-70
55-80 mm RDS-HS-55-80
70-110 mm RDS-HS-70-110
Available in the following sizes:
Size in mm Order number
∅∅∅∅  1”
Order number
∅∅∅∅ 31,5 mm
2 mm RDS-HA-1”-2 RDS-HA-M-2
3 mm RDS-HA-1”-3 RDS-HA-M-3
4 mm RDS-HA-1”-4 RDS-HA-M-4
5 mm RDS-HA-1”-5 RDS-HA-M-5
10 mm RDS-HA-1”-10 RDS-HA-M-10
Available in the following sizes:
External
Thread
Internal